Item Parameter Value
1. Rated operating voltage 123 [kV] 245 [kV] 420 [kV]
2. Rated continuous current
2500 [A]
3150 [A]
4000 [A]
2500 [A]
3150 [A]

32 [kV]
50 [kV]
60 [kV]
11.
Surge test voltage:
- earth and pole to pole insulation
- terminal to terminal insulation
75 [kV]
85 [kV]
125 [kV]
145 [kV]
12. Mechanical strength 2000 cycles 2000 cycles
Switch disconnector type
Dimensions  [mm]
A B C D E F G H I R
OM-12/UD/UG/125/ LO PO 125
345
410
114* 170*
775 732
283 310 800
OM-12/UD/UG/185/ LO PO 185 530 - -
OM-24/UD/UG/160/ LO PO 160
395
480
170 170
982 890
365 387 1000
OM-24/UD/UG/275/ LO PO 275 710 - -
Switch disconnector type
Dimensions  [mm]
A B C D E F G H I R
OM-12/T/UD/UG/125/ LP PP 125 345 410 92* 100* 775 732 283 310 800
OM-24/T/UD/UG/160/ LP PP 160 395 480 90* 90* 982 890 365 387 1000
Switch disconnector type
Dimensions  [mm]
A B C D E F G H I R
OMB-12/T/BDT/UD/125/ LP PP 125 860 410 92* 100* 1097 914 286 310 800
OMB-24/T/BDT/UD/160/ LP PP 160 1060 480 90* 90* 1408 1114 371 387 1000
Switch disconnector type
Dimensions  [mm]
A B C D E F G H I R
OMB-12/BD/UD/125/ LO PO 125
843
410
114* 170*
1042
877 286 310 800
OMB-12/BD/UD/185/ LO PO 185 530 -
OMB-24/BD/UD/160/ LO PO 160
1043
480
170 170
1354
1078 371 387 1000
OMB-24/BD/UD/275/ LO PO 275 710 -
*  Possibility of reducing the dimensions
*  Possibility of reducing the dimensions
A A I
H

275
[mm]
-
390
[mm]
-
Disconnector type
Dimensions [mm]
A1 A2 A3 A4 A5 A6 B1 B2 B3 C1 C2 C3
OW-12/8/Z/125
(with insulating barriers) 300 260 485 298 - - 292 438 500 440 410 125
OW-12/8/Z/UG/125
(with insulating barriers) 300 260 486 298 - 230 292 438 500 440 410 125
OW-12/8/Z/UD/125
(with insulating barriers) 300 260 486 298 230 - 292 438 500 440 410 125
OW-12/8/Z/200 300 260 - 298 - - 292 438 - 590 560 200
OW-12/8/Z/UG/200 300 260 - 298 - 230 292 438 - 590 560 200
OW-12/8/Z/UD/200 300 260 - 298 230 - 292 438 - 590 560 200
OW-17/8/Z/160 322 296 - 348 - - 286 486 - 464 434 160
OW-24/8/Z/160
(with insulating barriers) 390 360 705 386 - - 361 595 745 510 480 160
OW-24/8/Z/UG/160
(with insulating barriers) 390 360 705 386 - 318 361 595 745 510 480 160
OW-24/8/Z/UD/160
(with insulating barriers) 390 360 705 386 318 - 361 595 745 510 480 160
OW-24/8/Z/275 390 360 - 386 - - 361 595 - 740 710 275
OW-24/8/Z/UG/275 390 360 - 386 - 318 361 595 - 740 710 275
OW-24/8/Z/UD/275 390 360 - 386 318 - 361 595 - 740 710 275
A3
A5
A1
A4
A2
B2
B1
C1
C2
C3 C3XB1
C1
C2
C3 C3X
A1A3 A2
B2
Disconnector type
Dimensions [mm]
A1 A2 A3 B1 B2 C1 C2 C3
OW-12/16/Z/180 370 330 396 290 490 550 520 180
OW-17/16/Z/180 405 370 492 290 490 520 490 180
OW-24/16/Z/275 435 395 461 340 590 740 710 275
Disconnector type
Dimensions  [mm]
A1 A2 A3 A4 A5 B1 B2 C1 C2 C3
OW-36/16/Z/390 590 525 661 - - 492 913 1038 998 390
OW-36/16/Z/390/UD 590 525 661 - 413 492 913 1038 998 390
OW-36/16/Z/390/UG 590 525 661 413 - 492 913 1038 998 390
X
565
36
0